SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29892/2017

PUDUGU SESGHUGARI LAKSHMI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL DY. COLLECTOR (LA)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29557/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 30012/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 30189/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 34183-34186/2017 (XII-A)

Date: 19-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO.29892, 29557, 30012, 30189 of 2017

Respondent no.1 in all matters has filed counter affidavit.

Service on respondent no.2 in SLP(C) NO.30189/2017 is complete but no one has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when connected matter becomes ready.

Item No.12

SLP(C) NO.34183-34186/2017

Spare copies have not been filed.

Registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

-2-

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 19.01.2018

hј

courtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com