SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29557/2017

PALEMPALLI VIJAYA BHASKAR REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL DY. COLLECTOR (LA)

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.As IN SLP(C) No. 4588 AND 4593 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4588/2018

(IA FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 49265/2018)

SLP(C) No. 4593/2018

(IA FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 49259/2018)

Date: 23-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A.Nos.49265/2018 and 49259/2018 are allowed.

The name of common proforma respondent No.2 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER