

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29557/2017

PALEMPALLI VIJAYA BHASKAR REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL DY. COLLECTOR (LA)

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 68505 of 2018 Application for modification of Id.
Registrar Order dated 03-04-2018 to be listed IN SLP(C) 29557 OF
2017)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6012/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 29892/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 30012/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 30189/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 34183-34186/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 315/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 4588/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 4593/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 4590/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 6013/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 6016/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 6017/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8343/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 10827/2018 (XII-A)

Date : 14-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10827/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that the matters be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Since pleadings are incomplete, therefore, the matters may be listed before the Hon'ble Court after filing counter affidavit by the sole respondent.

Remaining matters

Complete category matters.

List again on 3.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
14.5.2018

rd