IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10044 OF 2018 (Arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.8343 OF 2018)

1

PATTIPATI VENKATESWARLU NAIDU

Appellant(s)

Versus

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (L.A.)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.10036 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.315 OF 2018

C.A.No.10039 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.4590 OF 2018

C.A.No.10042 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.6016 OF 2018

C.A.No.10047 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.6017 OF 2018

C.A.No.10041 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.6013 OF 2018

C.A.No.10040 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.6012 OF 2018

C.A.No.10038 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.4593 OF 2018

C.A.No.10037 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.4588 OF 2018

C.A.No.10045 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.10827 OF 2018

ORDER

Upon being mentioned these matters were taken on Board.

3 of page 2 of Paragraph the judgment C.A.No.10044 of 2018 @ SLP (C)No.8343/2018 along with other batch matters will stand corrected to the effect that what is denied for the period of delay is not the 'statutory benefits' but 'the interest on the statutory benefits'. The same correction will also apply in page 4 clause 'ii'.

Benefits will be deposited within a period of three months.

In view of the above, the judgment dated 27.9.2018 stands modified, accordingly.

																		J	
(K	U	R	Ι	Α	N	J	0	S	E	P	H	۱)						

	 J
(SANJAY	

New Delhi, 8th October, 2018.

ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.803 COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).10044 OF 2018 @ SLP(C) No.8343 OF 2018

PATTIPATI VENKATESWARLU NAIDU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (L.A.)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.10036 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.315 OF 2018

C.A.No.10039 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.4590 OF 2018

C.A.No.10042 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.6016 OF 2018

C.A.No.10047 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.6017 OF 2018

C.A.No.10041 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.6013 OF 2018

C.A.No.10040 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.6012 OF 2018

C.A.No.10038 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.4593 OF 2018

C.A.No.10037 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.4588 OF 2018 C.A.No.10045 OF 2018 @ SLP(C)No.10827 OF 2018

Date: 08-10-2018 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

Upon being mentioned before me (Kurian Joseph, J), matters are taken on board.

Judgment dated 27.9.2018 (Heard by Kurian Joseph and Sanjay Kishan Kaul, JJ) stands modified in terms of the signed order.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Assistant Registrar

(Signed non-reportable order is placed on the file)